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As of 6/16/16 Board Member List
To be updated

Last Name First Name Position Representing Home Phone Work Phone Cell Phone E-Mail Address City State Zip Zip+4 Term Exec. Term 
Griffin Bruce member Accotink UU Church 703-644-3950 vstrixfi@verizon.net 5923 Peregine Drive Burke VA 22015 3353 1/30/15-6/30/17 1st
Kringer Ed alternate Accotink UU Church 703-554-4051 ekringer@aol.com 6109 Hatches Court Burke VA 20895 7/1/14-6/30/17 3rd
Armele Vilceus member All Souls Church, U 301-233-2639 arvilceus@hotmail.com 9/1/15-6/30/18 1st
Gubbings John Treasurer At Large 301-564-2919 240-498-1579 jgubbings@verizon.net 9209 Cypress Ave. Bethesda MD 20814 7/1/13-6/30/16 1st 6/30/17 2nd

Karlsen Pat member At Large 301-654-1110 301-717-0040 pb.karlsen@comcast.net 8101 Connecticut Ave. Apt. N306 Chevy ChaseMD 20815 7/1/13-6/30/16 2nd 6/30/14nd
Grow Lavona Chair At Large 703-524-4860 703-786-5206 lavonagrow@mac.com 2308 N. Buchanan St. Arlington VA 22207 7/1/14-6/30/17 2nd 6/30/16 2nd
Underwood Larry member Bull Run UUs 703-244-0695 larry.underwood362@gmail.com 6560 Mockingbird Lane Manassas VA 20111 4312 9/1/15-6/30/18 1st
Scott Catherine member Cedar Lane UU Church 301-320-6932 cf9scott@gmail.com 4309 Maryland Avenue Bethesda MD 20816 7/1/15-6/30/18 3rd

*vacant Channing Memorial UU Church
VACANT Davies Memorial UU Church 10/1/14-6/30/17 1st
*vacant First U Church, Baltimore

VACANT member Goodloe Memorial UU Congregation
Alsmeyer-Johnson Bill Secretary Mount Vernon U Church 703-294-6556 301-918-0761 BILL@alsjohn.com 7923 New Market Rd Alexandria VA 22308 7/1/14-6/30/17 2nd 6/30/17 2nd
Doyle Linda alternate Mount Vernon U Church 703-963-9322 Ldoyle1@me.com PO Box 8296 Alexandria VA 22306 1st
Boardman Nancy member Paint Branch UU Church 301-982-3450 nancyboardman3@gmail.com 129 Rosewood Dr. Greenbelt MD 20770 7/1/13-6/30/16  2nd
Overton Janet (to replace Nancy) Paint Branch UU Church janmo12@verizon.net 1st
Carter-Sykes Carmelita alternate Paint Branch UU Church 202-635-1369 202-236-8783 cartercarmelita@aol.com 5210 3rd Street, NE, Apt. 328 Washington DC 20011 6338 2/1/13-6/30/15 1st
Garcia Loretta member River Road UU Congregation 301-229-2522 attorneygarcia@verizon.net 6402 Whittier Court Bethesda MD 20817 1st
Kirk-Whitman Jana alternate River Road UU Congregation improbableyarns@gmail.com 1st
Mackenzie Marti member Towson UU Church 540-336-1229 martimackz@gmail.com 6945 Ten Timbers Lane Baltimore MD 21209 4/1/15- 6/30/17 1st

*vacant Universalist National Memorial Church
*vacant UU Church of Annapolis
Corsoro Frank member UU Church of Arlington 703-920-5519 fcorsoro@arlingtonva.us 1201 S. Barton St. #156 Arlington VA 22204 4854 10/1/14-6/30/17 1st
*vacant UU Church of Loudoun
Carlson Al member UU Church in Reston 703-938-2942 703-927-4999 carlson2@erols.com 1713 Fox Run Ct. Vienna VA 22182 1811 7/1/13-6/30/16  2nd
*vacant UU Church of Silver Spring
VACANT UU Congregation of Columbia 4/1/13-6/30/15 1st
Ades Martha member UU Congregation of Fairfax 703-591-3549 marthalades@aol.com 5216 Portsmouth Rd. Fairfax VA 22032 7/1/13-6/30/16 1st
Butterworth Ed alternate UU Congregation of Fairfax 703-921-5521 edgrayingdog@yahoo.com 7109 Rock Ridge Lane Apt. K Alexandria VA 22315 5141 10/1/14-6/30/17 1st
*vacant UU Congregation of Frederick
Magnuson Gary member UU Congregation of Rockville 240-305-0515 coastman2@verizon.net 6667 Coldstream Drive New Market MD 21774 9/1/15-6/30/18 1st
Bradshaw Pat alternate UU Congregation of Rockville 440-591-4054 pmcd5129@gmail.com 6667 Coldstream Drive New Market MD 21774 9/1/15-6/30/18 1st
*vacant UU Congregation of Sterling
Sorden Nancy member Washington Ethical Society 301-949-7495 240-505-7673 nancy.sorden@wap.org 4127  Plyers Mill Rd Kensington MD 20015 7/1/14-6/30/17 2nd

Collyer Linda Financial Volunteer 301-299-6955
301-652-6708 
x334 collyerl@snydercohn.com 8817 Belmart Rd. Potomac MD 20854

Stevens Elizabeth Admin Asst 202-600-9132 elizabeth@uusj.org VA
* non-member congregation (7)
16 member congregations


